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3RD SITTING ON 13TH MARCH, 1997

PRESENT

Pu RL. Valla Deputy Speaker at the Chair, Chief
Minister, 16 Ministers and 18 Members were present.

QUESTIONS
1. Questions entered inseperate list to be sked and oral answers given,
LAYING OF PAPERS

2. Pu PC Zoram Sangliana to lay onthe Table of a copy each of -

(1) The Mizoram Liquor Total Prohibition ( amendment)
Rules, 1997 and

(2) the Mizoram Liquor Total Prohibition ( amendment) Rules,
1997.

PRESENTATION OF REPORT

3. Pu Lalhuthanga to present to the House The Third Report of Committee on Subordinate Legislation.
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LEGISLATIVE BUSINESSGISLATIVE BUSINESS

Bill for consideration
4 Pu J Lalsangzuala to move-

(i) that the Indian Stamp Mizoram ( Amendment } Bill, 1996 to be taken into consideration.

(i) that the bill be passed.

DEPUTY SPEAKER :Forlack of guidance a nation falls, but many advisers make victory sure.

(proverbs i1:14)

Now, we may start starred question No. 21, letus call upon Pu Remsiama

Pl F LALREMSIAMA :Mr. Deputy Speaker Sir, will the Honble Minster i/c Soil and Water Conservation
be pleased to state :

(a) How many fake work orders still exist under soil and water conservation department, where did work order and fund for fake bilt have been issued.

(b) Inwhich divisions
(¢} What for
(d) Does the government taske inquiry ?

ZOSIAMA PACHUAU : Mr Deputy Speaker Sir, relevant answer for MINISTER the question asked by Honble Member.

